
 

 

Glen Ellyn Park District 
Board of Commissioners 

Workshop Meeting 

September 5, 2023 
185 Spring Avenue 

7:00 p.m. 
 

I. Call to Order 
 
II. Roll Call of Commissioners 

 
III. Pledge of Allegiance 

 
IV. Changes to the Agenda 

 
V. Public Participation 

 
VI. Voucher List of Bills Totaling $353,092.93  

 
VII.  Wight Ackerman Pay Application #1 

 
VIII. Panfish Playground Equipment purchase  
 
IX. 2023-2026 Project Update(s) 
 
X. Staff Reports 
 
XI. Commissioners’ Reports 
 
XII. Adjourn to Executive Session 

Under Section 2 (c) 5 for the discussion of the purchase or lease of real property for the use of the 
district, including discussion of whether a particular parcel should be acquired. 

 
XIII. Reconvene to Open Session 

 
XIV. Adjourn 



Glen Ellyn Park District      

Voucher List Presented to the Board of Commissioners 

To the Executive Director:      

Treasurer:_________________________________________________   Date:__________________

10

20

85 Asset Replacement Fund 3,780.68       

94 Capital Improvements Fund 162,419.05  

Recreation Fund 170,185.30            

Accounts Payable
Voucher Approval Document

Warrant Request Date: 9/5/2023

The payment of the attached list of bills has been approved by the Park District Board of Commissioners and as 

of the date signed below, you are hereby authorized to pay them from the appropriate funds.    

Corporate Fund 16,707.90$   

Report Total: 353,092.93$   
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User:

Printed: 08/31/2023 -  8:39AM

cyocum

Computer Check Proof List by Vendor

Accounts Payable

Batch: 00014.08.2023

Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: 200054 2cutebyhand Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False

A0001124 Event Entertainment  910.00 09/05/2023 20-26-000-525500-6801

 910.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202849 AAC Auto Clinic Inc. Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: False

184030 Repair #430  1,000.82 09/05/2023 10-10-000-530340-0000

 1,000.82Check Total:

Vendor: 200222 Accurate Repro Inc. Check Sequence: 3 ACH Enabled: True

196306 Park Signs  238.96 09/05/2023 10-10-000-550250-0000

 238.96Check Total:

Vendor: 199686 AHW LLC Check Sequence: 4 ACH Enabled: False

11672474 Repair Parts  927.76 09/05/2023 10-10-000-530210-0000

I9416189A Electric Gator  3,780.68 09/05/2023 85-10-000-575300-0000

 4,708.44Check Total:

Vendor: 103977 Anderson Pest Control Check Sequence: 5 ACH Enabled: False

49857508/07 Pest Control  348.00 09/05/2023 20-30-100-521600-0000

49857509 Pest Control  78.00 09/05/2023 20-30-450-521600-0000

 426.00Check Total:

Vendor: 104993 Aqua Pure Enterprises Inc. Check Sequence: 6 ACH Enabled: False

146495 Chlorine  260.00 09/05/2023 20-30-500-530600-0000

146503 Chlorine  1,075.33 09/05/2023 20-30-500-530600-0000

146717 Chlorine  137.41 09/05/2023 20-30-500-530600-0000

 1,472.74Check Total:

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (08/31/2023 -  8:39 AM) Page 1
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: 105167 Armbrust Plumbing and Heating Check Sequence: 7 ACH Enabled: True

58097743 Plumbing Repairs  104.95 09/05/2023 20-30-200-521600-0000

60216747 Water Heater Inspection  399.00 09/05/2023 20-30-450-530210-0000

60220459 Plumbing Repairs  104.95 09/05/2023 20-30-100-521600-0000

 608.90Check Total:

Vendor: 200026 Adam Baldocchi Check Sequence: 8 ACH Enabled: False

Reimbursement Staff Meeting  58.42 09/05/2023 20-30-500-530401-0000

 58.42Check Total:

Vendor: 108315 Batteries Plus Check Sequence: 9 ACH Enabled: True

P64745593 Battery #425  176.35 09/05/2023 10-10-000-530340-0000

P65102148 Battery #423  231.75 09/05/2023 10-10-000-530340-0000

 408.10Check Total:

Vendor: 202788 Daniel Bledsoe Check Sequence: 10 ACH Enabled: False

GBS Camp Instruction  1,001.91 09/05/2023 20-21-000-525500-1146

 1,001.91Check Total:

Vendor: 198825 Bricks 4 Kids Oak Brook Check Sequence: 11 ACH Enabled: True

08182023 Summer Classes  2,325.00 09/05/2023 20-22-000-525500-2370

 2,325.00Check Total:

Vendor: 135160 BSN Sports Check Sequence: 12 ACH Enabled: False

922525183 Uniforms  1,200.00 09/05/2023 20-21-000-535500-1161

 1,200.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202063 Jennifer Budny Check Sequence: 13 ACH Enabled: True

Reimbursement Supplies  21.48 09/05/2023 20-24-000-535500-4451

 21.48Check Total:

Vendor: 200066 Walmart Capital One Check Sequence: 14 ACH Enabled: False

Supplies  118.39 09/05/2023 20-24-000-535500-4643

Supplies  18.21 09/05/2023 20-24-000-535500-4643

Supplies  42.17 09/05/2023 20-24-000-535500-4626

 178.77Check Total:

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (08/31/2023 -  8:39 AM) Page 2
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: 112895 Julie Carlson Check Sequence: 15 ACH Enabled: True

Reimbursement Supplies  41.98 09/05/2023 20-26-000-535500-6809

Reimbursement Supplies  27.50 09/05/2023 20-24-000-535500-4610

 69.48Check Total:

Vendor: 170268 Cash Check Sequence: 16 ACH Enabled: False

Lakers Lakers Fall Classic  2,000.00 09/05/2023 20-21-000-525500-1125

 2,000.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199488 Challenger Sports Check Sequence: 17 ACH Enabled: False

Summer 005 Summer Camp  9,226.00 09/05/2023 20-21-000-525500-1176

 9,226.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202217 Cheryl Rausch Art LLC Check Sequence: 18 ACH Enabled: False

1123 Summer Classes  150.00 09/05/2023 20-22-000-525500-2315

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202339 Chicagoland Whistles, Inc. Check Sequence: 19 ACH Enabled: True

1665 Referee Fees  592.00 09/05/2023 20-21-000-525500-1141

 592.00Check Total:

Vendor: 198934 Diane Cole Check Sequence: 20 ACH Enabled: False

81623/723 Summer Classes  588.00 09/05/2023 20-25-000-525500-5706

 588.00Check Total:

Vendor: 115285 ComEd Check Sequence: 21 ACH Enabled: False

Electric 7/7-8/7/2023  64.62 09/05/2023 10-00-000-570100-0000

 64.62Check Total:

Vendor: 169850 Constellation New Energy - Gas LLC Check Sequence: 22 ACH Enabled: False

July 2023 Gas  268.93 09/05/2023 20-30-200-570200-0000

July 2023 Gas  74.74 09/05/2023 20-30-150-570200-0000

July 2023 Gas  1,764.77 09/05/2023 20-30-500-570200-0000

July 2023 Gas  309.78 09/05/2023 20-30-450-570200-0000

July 2023 Gas  242.49 09/05/2023 20-30-300-570200-0000

July 2023 Gas  290.48 09/05/2023 20-30-100-570200-0000

July 2023 Gas  206.63 09/05/2023 20-30-350-570200-0000

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (08/31/2023 -  8:39 AM) Page 3
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

 3,157.82Check Total:

Vendor: 198882 Crown Trophy #116 Check Sequence: 23 ACH Enabled: False

17984 Classic Awards  8,820.00 09/05/2023 20-21-000-535500-1125

 8,820.00Check Total:

Vendor: 118510 Lisa Marie DiMaggio Check Sequence: 24 ACH Enabled: False

Summer Classes  600.00 09/05/2023 20-22-000-525500-2358

 600.00Check Total:

Vendor: 119690 DuPage Co. Public Works Check Sequence: 25 ACH Enabled: False

Churchill Water  265.86 09/05/2023 10-00-000-570400-0000

 265.86Check Total:

Vendor: 202677 E. Hoffman, Inc. Check Sequence: 26 ACH Enabled: True

31356 Sunset Playground  19,898.75 09/05/2023 94-90-930-575120-0000

 19,898.75Check Total:

Vendor: 200761 ePact Network Ltd. Check Sequence: 27 ACH Enabled: True

EP000082 Online Emergency Forms  930.00 09/05/2023 20-24-000-525500-4610

 930.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200723 FGM Architects Check Sequence: 28 ACH Enabled: False

22-3556.01-8 Professionsal Services  11,597.58 09/05/2023 94-90-860-575180-0000

22-3598.01-6 Professionsal Services  8,500.00 09/05/2023 94-91-930-575180-0000

22-3598-01-5/4 Professionsal Services  11,647.84 09/05/2023 94-91-930-575180-0000

 31,745.42Check Total:

Vendor: 198980 First Student Inc. Check Sequence: 29 ACH Enabled: False

Various Field Trip Transportation  2,034.00 09/05/2023 20-24-000-525500-4625

 2,034.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202902 Sara Fort Check Sequence: 30 ACH Enabled: False

Rental Reimbursement  500.00 09/05/2023 20-21-000-525500-1160

 500.00Check Total:

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (08/31/2023 -  8:39 AM) Page 4
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: 202517 Glen Ellyn Brewing Company Check Sequence: 31 ACH Enabled: True

1195 Event Supplies  640.00 09/05/2023 20-30-300-530907-0000

 640.00Check Total:

Vendor: 132080 Gold Medal-Chicago, Inc. Check Sequence: 32 ACH Enabled: True

405357 Concessions  908.02 09/05/2023 20-30-300-530095-0000

405358 Concessions  2,773.63 09/05/2023 20-30-500-530095-0000

405934 Concessions  374.86 09/05/2023 20-30-300-530095-0000

406208 Concessions  463.50 09/05/2023 20-30-300-530095-0000

 4,520.01Check Total:

Vendor: 202714 GovHR USA LLC Check Sequence: 33 ACH Enabled: False

4-08-23-512 Director Recruitment  262.27 09/05/2023 10-00-000-521600-0000

 262.27Check Total:

Vendor: 132271 Grainger, Inc. Check Sequence: 34 ACH Enabled: True

9806461167 Emergency Lights  63.42 09/05/2023 10-10-000-550300-0000

9807752457 Plumbing Repairs  471.75 09/05/2023 20-30-100-530300-0000

 535.17Check Total:

Vendor: 200078 Holmgren Electric Inc. Check Sequence: 35 ACH Enabled: True

10264 Timer Installation  675.97 09/05/2023 20-30-500-530210-0000

10287 Electrical Work  825.00 09/05/2023 94-90-920-575180-0000

 1,500.97Check Total:

Vendor: 202712 Tom Hultsch Check Sequence: 36 ACH Enabled: False

Summer Classes  480.00 09/05/2023 20-22-000-525500-2311

 480.00Check Total:

Vendor: 141774 Illinois Cheer Association Check Sequence: 37 ACH Enabled: False

Fall Competition  7,040.00 09/05/2023 20-21-000-525500-1241

 7,040.00Check Total:

Vendor: 198911 Imagetec LP Supplies Check Sequence: 38 ACH Enabled: False

708851 Maintenance Contract 8/30-11/29/2023  768.79 09/05/2023 10-00-000-521520-0000

708851 Maintenance Contract 8/30-11/29/2023  953.00 09/05/2023 20-00-000-521520-0000

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (08/31/2023 -  8:39 AM) Page 5
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

 1,721.79Check Total:

Vendor: 202824 Interiors for Business, Inc. Check Sequence: 39 ACH Enabled: True

981985 Office Workstations  19,935.16 09/05/2023 94-90-920-575180-0000

 19,935.16Check Total:

Vendor: 123355 Jeff Ellis & Associates Check Sequence: 40 ACH Enabled: True

20116120 Audit  1,200.00 09/05/2023 20-30-500-521600-0000

 1,200.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202394 Joann Kim Check Sequence: 41 ACH Enabled: True

Reimbursement Supplies  119.15 09/05/2023 20-24-000-535500-4610

 119.15Check Total:

Vendor: 202646 Little Medical School Check Sequence: 42 ACH Enabled: True

1 Summer Classes  2,100.00 09/05/2023 20-22-000-525500-2350

 2,100.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199388 Lombard Park District Check Sequence: 43 ACH Enabled: False

2023-30 Team Registration Fees  1,950.00 09/05/2023 20-21-000-525500-1101

 1,950.00Check Total:

Vendor: 154399 Magic of Gary Kantor Check Sequence: 44 ACH Enabled: False

Summer Classes  600.00 09/05/2023 20-24-000-525500-4625

 600.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200234 Marathon Sportswear Check Sequence: 45 ACH Enabled: True

80371/4/7/9 Uniforms  4,634.96 09/05/2023 20-21-000-535500-1120

81049 Uniforms  2,705.42 09/05/2023 20-30-100-530250-0000

 7,340.38Check Total:

Vendor: 154610 Market Access Corporation Check Sequence: 46 ACH Enabled: True

7768  1,925.00 09/05/2023 20-30-150-521205-0000

 1,925.00Check Total:

Vendor: 156599 Menard's, Inc. Check Sequence: 47 ACH Enabled: True

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (08/31/2023 -  8:39 AM) Page 6
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

17865 Lightbulbs  31.98 09/05/2023 20-30-100-530300-0000

18264 Supplies  12.66 09/05/2023 10-10-000-530300-0000

18995 Supplies  36.83 09/05/2023 94-90-920-575180-0000

19135 Cart  51.96 09/05/2023 20-30-150-541300-0000

19380 Supplies  21.93 09/05/2023 10-10-000-530300-0000

 155.36Check Total:

Vendor: 202644 Midwest Mechanical Check Sequence: 48 ACH Enabled: False

112143252 HVAC Repairs  2,222.73 09/05/2023 20-30-100-521600-0000

N23042P-01 HVAC Repairs  9,711.00 09/05/2023 94-90-920-575180-0000

 11,933.73Check Total:

Vendor: 202445 Eileen Mullin-Gasteier Check Sequence: 49 ACH Enabled: False

Reimbursement Event Expenses  2,235.75 09/05/2023 20-26-000-535500-6845

 2,235.75Check Total:

Vendor: 200085 Naperville Yard Check Sequence: 50 ACH Enabled: False

62866 Field Rental  5,287.50 09/05/2023 20-21-000-525500-1123

 5,287.50Check Total:

Vendor: 161205 Nicor Gas Check Sequence: 51 ACH Enabled: False

7/18-8/16/2023 Gas  52.48 09/05/2023 10-00-000-570200-0000

 52.48Check Total:

Vendor: 161208 Northern Tool & Equipment Check Sequence: 52 ACH Enabled: False

4932007486 Drill Set  162.99 09/05/2023 10-10-000-530300-0000

4932007486 Drill Set  163.00 09/05/2023 20-30-100-530300-0000

 325.99Check Total:

Vendor: 163300 Office Depot Check Sequence: 53 ACH Enabled: False

315297246001 Office Supplies  58.56 09/05/2023 10-00-000-530100-0000

321738638001 Office Supplies  121.19 09/05/2023 10-00-000-530100-0000

321738638001 Office Supplies  121.19 09/05/2023 20-00-000-530100-0000

321738638001 Office Supplies  39.89 09/05/2023 20-30-100-530100-0000

323261159001 Office Supplies  110.96 09/05/2023 10-00-000-530100-0000

323261159001 Toner  251.11 09/05/2023 20-00-000-530100-0000

324714153001 Office Supplies  115.05 09/05/2023 10-00-000-530100-0000

324714153001 Office Supplies  115.05 09/05/2023 20-00-000-530100-0000

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (08/31/2023 -  8:39 AM) Page 7
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

326920332001 Office Supplies  89.09 09/05/2023 10-00-000-530100-0000

 1,022.09Check Total:

Vendor: 199047 Office Depot Credit Plan Check Sequence: 54 ACH Enabled: False

321738638001 Office Supplies  141.14 09/05/2023 10-00-000-530100-0000

321738638001 Office Supplies  141.14 09/05/2023 20-00-000-530100-0000

 282.28Check Total:

Vendor: 162999 Official Finders, LLC Check Sequence: 55 ACH Enabled: True

16747 Umpire Fees  112.50 09/05/2023 20-21-000-525500-1232

16748 Umpire Fees  225.00 09/05/2023 20-21-000-525500-1233

18303 Umpire Fees  525.00 09/05/2023 20-21-000-525500-1111

18311 Official Fees  940.00 09/05/2023 20-21-000-525500-1161

18311 Referee Fees  2,495.00 09/05/2023 20-21-000-525500-1120

18356 Umpire Fees  900.00 09/05/2023 20-21-000-525500-1232

 5,197.50Check Total:

Vendor: 200150 Paddock Publications, Inc. Check Sequence: 56 ACH Enabled: False

259913 Legal Notice  40.25 09/05/2023 10-00-000-521150-0000

 40.25Check Total:

Vendor: 200177 Performance Chemical & Supply, Inc. Check Sequence: 57 ACH Enabled: False

292851 Supplies  2,333.86 09/05/2023 20-30-100-530300-0000

292851 Supplies  94.50 09/05/2023 20-30-300-530300-0000

292851 Supplies  94.50 09/05/2023 20-30-450-530300-0000

292851 Supplies  94.50 09/05/2023 20-30-200-530300-0000

293075 Supplies  837.91 09/05/2023 20-30-100-530300-0000

 3,455.27Check Total:

Vendor: 202854 Playmetrics, LLC Check Sequence: 58 ACH Enabled: True

2981 Software Subscription  200.00 09/05/2023 20-21-000-525500-1222

 200.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202748 R.B. Crowther Co. Check Sequence: 59 ACH Enabled: True

2023102 Roof Renovations  17,161.20 09/05/2023 94-90-920-575180-0000

 17,161.20Check Total:

Vendor: 173350 Randall Pressure Systems Inc. Check Sequence: 60 ACH Enabled: True

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (08/31/2023 -  8:39 AM) Page 8
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

02100582 Hose Assembly  242.13 09/05/2023 10-10-000-530210-0000

 242.13Check Total:

Vendor: 202780 Rebel Athletic, Inc. Check Sequence: 61 ACH Enabled: False

SIN329912 Uniforms  111.99 09/05/2023 20-21-000-535500-1241

 111.99Check Total:

Vendor: 174009 Rental Max Check Sequence: 62 ACH Enabled: False

608129-8 Stump Grinder Rental  369.23 09/05/2023 94-90-000-575170-0000

 369.23Check Total:

Vendor: 174978 Jeannie Robinson Check Sequence: 63 ACH Enabled: True

Reimbursement Event Supplies  27.95 09/05/2023 20-24-000-535500-4451

 27.95Check Total:

Vendor: 178125 Service Sanitation, Inc. Check Sequence: 64 ACH Enabled: True

8619111 Port-O-Let Fees  340.00 09/05/2023 20-26-000-525500-6801

8682509 Port-O-Let Fees  287.43 09/05/2023 20-21-000-525500-1232

8682510 Port-O-Let Fees  138.72 09/05/2023 10-10-000-521600-0000

8682511 Port-O-Let Fees  161.89 09/05/2023 10-10-000-521600-0000

 928.04Check Total:

Vendor: 178253 Debra Shakin Check Sequence: 65 ACH Enabled: True

Reimbursement Supplies  16.99 09/05/2023 20-24-000-535500-4643

Reimbursement Supplies  79.04 09/05/2023 20-24-000-535500-4643

 96.03Check Total:

Vendor: 202862 Site Design Group, Ltd. Check Sequence: 66 ACH Enabled: False

9586-01/3 Schematic Design  28,022.55 09/05/2023 94-90-830-575110-0000

 28,022.55Check Total:

Vendor: 201768 S-NET Communications Check Sequence: 67 ACH Enabled: True

185425 District-Wide Phones 9/2023  554.05 09/05/2023 10-00-000-570300-0000

185425 District-Wide Phones 9/2023  132.29 09/05/2023 10-10-000-570300-0000

185425 District-Wide Phones 9/2023  554.05 09/05/2023 20-00-000-570300-0000

185425 District-Wide Phones 9/2023  274.17 09/05/2023 20-30-100-570300-0000

185425 District-Wide Phones 9/2023  18.55 09/05/2023 20-30-150-570300-0000

185425 District-Wide Phones 9/2023  104.77 09/05/2023 20-30-300-570300-0000

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (08/31/2023 -  8:39 AM) Page 9
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

185425 District-Wide Phones 9/2023  55.51 09/05/2023 20-30-500-570300-0000

 1,693.39Check Total:

Vendor: 202221 Sparkles Entertainment, Inc. Check Sequence: 68 ACH Enabled: False

Event Entertainment  800.00 09/05/2023 20-26-000-525500-6801

 800.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202901 Sports Court Midwest Check Sequence: 69 ACH Enabled: False

8499 Gym Repairs  2,049.00 09/05/2023 20-30-200-521600-0000

 2,049.00Check Total:

Vendor: 181118 Staples Advantage Check Sequence: 70 ACH Enabled: False

Office Chair  179.98 09/05/2023 10-00-000-530100-0000

Office Supplies  236.77 09/05/2023 10-00-000-530100-0000

Office Supplies  236.76 09/05/2023 20-00-000-530100-0000

Office Supplies  84.99 09/05/2023 10-00-000-530100-0000

Office Supplies  84.98 09/05/2023 20-00-000-530100-0000

Office Supplies  20.38 09/05/2023 20-24-000-535500-4610

Office Supplies  214.47 09/05/2023 10-10-000-530100-0000

 1,058.33Check Total:

Vendor: 199963 Sticky Fingers Cooking Check Sequence: 71 ACH Enabled: False

668 Summer Classes  5,346.00 09/05/2023 20-22-000-525500-2314

 5,346.00Check Total:

Vendor: 182096 Sunburst Sportswear Inc. Check Sequence: 72 ACH Enabled: False

126877 Uniforms  3,271.00 09/05/2023 20-21-000-535500-1111

 3,271.00Check Total:

Vendor: 183781 Terrace Supply Company Check Sequence: 73 ACH Enabled: True

71018298 CO2  371.65 09/05/2023 20-30-500-530600-0000

71018502 CO2  355.36 09/05/2023 20-30-500-530600-0000

71019211 CO2  296.68 09/05/2023 20-30-500-530600-0000

71019348 CO2  355.36 09/05/2023 20-30-500-530600-0000

Overpayment CO2 -156.91 09/05/2023 20-30-500-530600-0000

 1,222.14Check Total:

Vendor: 202679 The Able Press Check Sequence: 74 ACH Enabled: True

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (08/31/2023 -  8:39 AM) Page 10
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

OBCDD015-0002 Summer Classes  600.00 09/05/2023 20-22-000-525500-2364

 600.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200048 The Fun Ones Check Sequence: 75 ACH Enabled: False

Event Entertainment  1,122.50 09/05/2023 20-26-000-525500-6801

 1,122.50Check Total:

Vendor: 137161 The Home Depot CRC/GECF Check Sequence: 76 ACH Enabled: False

Shop Vac  132.79 09/05/2023 10-10-000-530300-0000

 132.79Check Total:

Vendor: 200061 The Perfect Swing & TPS Sports Check Sequence: 77 ACH Enabled: True

8461 Coaches Shirts  1,844.00 09/05/2023 20-21-000-535500-1161

 1,844.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200670 The Sweet Girls Desserts, LLC Check Sequence: 78 ACH Enabled: True

1258 Party Supplies  127.50 09/05/2023 20-30-100-530170-0000

1260 Party Supplies  85.00 09/05/2023 20-30-100-530170-0000

 212.50Check Total:

Vendor: 200427 Tres Moustache, Inc. Check Sequence: 79 ACH Enabled: False

Event Entertainment  500.00 09/05/2023 20-26-000-525500-6801

 500.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199517 Uline Check Sequence: 80 ACH Enabled: False

167346990 Lightower Padlocks  202.57 09/05/2023 94-90-000-575110-0000

 202.57Check Total:

Vendor: 189350 V3 Companies Check Sequence: 81 ACH Enabled: True

723097 Design Services  2,365.00 09/05/2023 94-91-815-575110-0000

 2,365.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200675 Village of Glen Ellyn Administration Check Sequence: 82 ACH Enabled: False

5253 Traffic Control  1,440.00 09/05/2023 20-21-000-525500-1130

 1,440.00Check Total:

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (08/31/2023 -  8:39 AM) Page 11
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Vendor: 202015 Village of Glen Ellyn Alarms Check Sequence: 83 ACH Enabled: False

5241 False Alarms  600.00 09/05/2023 20-30-200-521630-0000

 600.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199088 W.B. Olson, Inc. Check Sequence: 84 ACH Enabled: False

718-5 Construction Management  22,898.00 09/05/2023 94-91-930-575180-0000

 22,898.00Check Total:

Vendor: 193195 West Side Tractor Sales Check Sequence: 85 ACH Enabled: False

42074 Mower Repairs  70.69 09/05/2023 10-10-000-530210-0000

 70.69Check Total:

Vendor: 200515 Wheaton Park District Check Sequence: 86 ACH Enabled: False

League Fees  232.00 09/05/2023 20-21-000-525500-1111

 232.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199401 Wight & Company Check Sequence: 87 ACH Enabled: False

220194-004 Professionsal Services  7,576.31 09/05/2023 94-91-805-575180-0000

 7,576.31Check Total:

Total for Check Run:

Total of Number of Checks:

 279,454.93

 87
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User:

Printed: 08/24/2023 -  7:32AM

cyocum

Computer Check Proof List by Vendor

Accounts Payable

Batch: 00013.08.2023

Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: 199150 Chicago Red Stars Soccer Academy Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False

Summer Camps  5,653.20 08/23/2023 20-21-000-525500-1148

 5,653.20Check Total:

Vendor: 202899 Healthcode, LLC Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: False

4 Sports Training  1,500.00 08/23/2023 20-30-100-510154-0000

 1,500.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199286 Illinois Department of Public Health Check Sequence: 3 ACH Enabled: False

Permit Fee Permit Fees  1,000.00 08/23/2023 94-91-930-575180-0000

 1,000.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202898 Midwest Tents & Events of Dekalb Check Sequence: 4 ACH Enabled: False

Fall Classic Equipment Rental  3,731.74 08/23/2023 20-21-000-525500-1125

 3,731.74Check Total:

Vendor: 202900 Casey Thoma Check Sequence: 5 ACH Enabled: False

Summer Classes  2,520.00 08/23/2023 20-30-100-535500-0000

 2,520.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200963 T-Mobile Check Sequence: 6 ACH Enabled: False

AED Monitoring 7/12-8/11/2023  35.60 08/23/2023 10-00-000-585815-0000

 35.60Check Total:

Vendor: 199106 USA Football Check Sequence: 7 ACH Enabled: False

647932 Coaches Certification  300.00 08/23/2023 20-21-000-525500-1161

 300.00Check Total:

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (08/24/2023 -  7:32 AM) Page 1
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Total for Check Run:

Total of Number of Checks:

 14,740.54

 7
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User:
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cyocum

Computer Check Proof List by Vendor

Accounts Payable

Batch: 00010.08.2023

Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: 199573 First Bankcard Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False

Babicz Palos Baseball-Tournament Fees  550.00 08/17/2023 20-21-000-525500-1233

Babicz Adobe-Creative Cloud  29.22 08/17/2023 20-21-000-525500-1111

Babicz Adobe-Creative Cloud  29.21 08/17/2023 20-21-000-525500-1232

Babicz Amazon-Race Bibs  95.99 08/17/2023 20-21-000-535500-1233

Babicz Status Share-Rainout Line  399.00 08/17/2023 20-00-000-521650-0000

Babicz Dunkin-Tournament Supplies  32.23 08/17/2023 20-21-000-535500-1130

Babicz Heritage-Website Assets  70.40 08/17/2023 20-21-000-525500-1232

Babicz Amazon-Supplies  139.00 08/17/2023 20-21-000-525500-1232

Babicz Fisher-Equipment  549.12 08/17/2023 20-21-000-535500-1161

Babicz Constant Contact-Bulk Email  20.00 08/17/2023 20-21-000-525500-1111

Babicz Constant Contact-Bulk Email  52.00 08/17/2023 20-21-000-525500-1232

Babicz Constant Contact-Bulk Email  45.00 08/17/2023 20-21-000-525500-1161

Babicz Amazon-Supplies  189.15 08/17/2023 20-21-000-535500-1161

Babicz Amazon-Supplies  674.80 08/17/2023 20-21-000-535500-1161

Babicz Gopher-Equipment  333.76 08/17/2023 20-21-000-535500-1161

Blanco Stuart Stamp-Nameplates  291.60 08/17/2023 20-00-000-530100-0000

Brush Amazon-Supplies  61.64 08/17/2023 20-30-100-530300-0000

Brush Amazon-Class Supplies  812.05 08/17/2023 20-30-100-535500-0000

Brush Amazon-Office Supplies  131.79 08/17/2023 20-30-100-530100-0000

Brush Amazon-Supplies  645.25 08/17/2023 20-30-100-530300-0000

Brush Menard's-Supplies  100.87 08/17/2023 20-30-100-535500-0000

Brush Jimmy Johns-Staff Lunch  216.15 08/17/2023 20-30-100-535500-0000

Brush Amazon-Trash Cans  353.31 08/17/2023 20-30-100-530102-0000

Brush Jewel-Staff Recognition  30.00 08/17/2023 20-30-100-530100-0000

Brush Amazon-Class Supplies  49.75 08/17/2023 20-30-100-530170-0000

Brush Staples-Ink  468.44 08/17/2023 20-30-100-530100-0000

Brush Amazon-Supplies  43.81 08/17/2023 20-30-100-530300-0000

Cinquegrani Microsoft-Office 365  207.96 08/17/2023 10-00-000-521600-0000

Cinquegrani Microsoft-Office 365  48.00 08/17/2023 10-10-000-521600-0000

Cinquegrani Microsoft-Office 365  222.46 08/17/2023 20-00-000-521600-0000

Cinquegrani Microsoft-Office 365  117.50 08/17/2023 20-30-100-521600-0000

Cinquegrani Microsoft-Office 365  2.00 08/17/2023 20-26-000-525500-6845
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Cinquegrani Microsoft-Office 365  9.00 08/17/2023 20-22-000-525500-2301

Cinquegrani Microsoft-Office 365  9.00 08/17/2023 20-23-000-525500-3510

Cinquegrani Crash Plan-Off-Site Backup  19.98 08/17/2023 10-00-000-521600-0000

Cinquegrani IPRA-Job Posting  180.00 08/17/2023 20-00-000-521150-0000

Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet  148.82 08/17/2023 10-00-000-570300-0000

Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet  148.83 08/17/2023 20-00-000-570300-0000

Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet  122.17 08/17/2023 20-30-350-570300-0000

Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet  175.60 08/17/2023 20-30-300-570300-0000

Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet  216.87 08/17/2023 20-00-000-570300-0000

Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet  154.90 08/17/2023 10-10-000-570300-0000

Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet/Cable  900.86 08/17/2023 20-30-100-570300-0000

Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet  56.74 08/17/2023 10-10-000-570300-0000

Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet/Cable  346.58 08/17/2023 20-30-150-570300-0000

Cinquegrani Verizon-Cell Phone 6/21-7/20/2023  77.65 08/17/2023 10-10-000-570300-0000

Cinquegrani Verizon-Cell Phone 6/21-7/20/2023  38.01 08/17/2023 20-00-000-570300-0000

Cinquegrani Verizon-Cell Phone 6/21-7/20/2023  66.15 08/17/2023 20-24-000-535500-4625

Cinquegrani Verizon-Cell Phone 6/21-7/20/2023  241.87 08/17/2023 20-24-000-535500-4631

Cinquegrani Verizon-Cell Phone 6/21-7/20/2023  66.15 08/17/2023 20-24-000-535500-4643

Cinquegrani Amazon-IT Supplies  1,317.03 08/17/2023 10-00-000-540700-0000

Cinquegrani Astound-Internet  105.99 08/17/2023 20-30-500-570300-0000

Cinquegrani Dell-PC Replacement  2,807.97 08/17/2023 10-00-000-540700-0000

Cinquegrani Dell-PC Replacement  2,807.97 08/17/2023 20-00-000-540700-0000

Cinquegrani Amazon-IT Supplies  674.14 08/17/2023 10-00-000-540550-0000

Cinquegrani Adobe-Subscription  21.24 08/17/2023 10-00-000-521600-0000

Cinquegrani CDW-Network Switch  1,201.33 08/17/2023 20-30-100-540700-0000

Cinquegrani Bamboo-HR Software  1,048.77 08/17/2023 10-00-000-521400-0000

Cinquegrani Bamboo-HR Software  1,048.78 08/17/2023 20-00-000-521400-0000

Cinquegrani Direct TV-Cable  176.99 08/17/2023 20-30-350-521600-0000

Cinquegrani Astound-Internet  105.99 08/17/2023 20-30-500-570300-0000

Gutmann Walmart-Class Supplies  58.27 08/17/2023 20-22-000-535500-2375

Gutmann Amazon-Supplies  94.64 08/17/2023 10-10-000-521370-0000

Gutmann Walmart-Class Supplies  91.29 08/17/2023 20-22-000-535500-2375

Gutmann Jimmy Johns-Staff Meeting  77.93 08/17/2023 10-10-000-585250-0000

Gutmann Forestry Suppliers-Supplies  394.03 08/17/2023 94-90-000-575170-0000

Lim Fresh Donuts-Meeting  48.60 08/17/2023 20-00-000-585250-0000

Lim Meijer-Event Supplies  122.29 08/17/2023 20-21-000-535500-1201

Lim Amazon-Event Supplies  79.95 08/17/2023 20-21-000-535500-1201

Lim Dunkin-Event Supplies  15.84 08/17/2023 20-21-000-535500-1201

Lim Pilot-Event Supplies  81.95 08/17/2023 20-21-000-535500-1201

Lim Amazon-Supplies  14.99 08/17/2023 20-30-100-521600-0000

Lim NRPA-Conference  645.00 08/17/2023 20-00-000-585201-0000

Lim Jewel-Meeting Supplies  33.45 08/17/2023 20-00-000-585250-0000

Lim Los Burritos-Staff Meeting  284.69 08/17/2023 20-00-000-585250-0000
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Lim Amazon-Pond Dye  74.97 08/17/2023 20-30-300-530300-0000

Lim Southwest-Conference  286.96 08/17/2023 20-00-000-585201-0000

Lim Booking.com-Conference Lodging  513.91 08/17/2023 20-00-000-585201-0000

Lim Amazon-Scale  204.00 08/17/2023 20-30-100-530102-0000

Lim Amazon-Supplies  23.49 08/17/2023 20-30-100-535500-0000

Lopez 1-800-Flowers-Sympathy Arrangement  164.65 08/17/2023 20-21-000-535500-1127

Lopez National Sports-Tournament Fee  975.00 08/17/2023 20-21-000-525500-1127

Lopez Adobe-Creative Cloud  4.76 08/17/2023 20-21-000-525500-1127

MacDonald Jewel-Camp Supplies  132.38 08/17/2023 20-24-000-535500-4625

MacDonald CluedIn-Field Trip  200.00 08/17/2023 20-24-000-525500-4631

MacDonald Jewel-Camp Supplies  7.98 08/17/2023 20-24-000-535500-4631

MacDonald Barones-Field Trip  147.05 08/17/2023 20-24-000-525500-4631

MacDonald Brookfield Zoo-Field Trip  50.00 08/17/2023 20-24-000-525500-4625

MacDonald Dairy Queen-Field Trip  78.08 08/17/2023 20-24-000-535500-4631

MacDonald Paradise Bay-Field Trip  414.00 08/17/2023 20-24-000-525500-4631

MacDonald Andys-Camp Supplies  35.93 08/17/2023 20-24-000-535500-4631

MacDonald CluedIn-Field Trip  260.00 08/17/2023 20-24-000-525500-4631

MacDonald Jewel-Supplies  33.98 08/17/2023 20-24-000-535500-4631

MacDonald Barones-Field Trip  93.40 08/17/2023 20-24-000-525500-4631

MacDonald Studio Movie-Field Trip  16.70 08/17/2023 20-24-000-525500-4631

MacDonald Einstein-Supplies  27.43 08/17/2023 20-24-000-535500-4631

MacDonald Andy's-Supplies  33.02 08/17/2023 20-24-000-535500-4631

MacDonald Studio Moive-Field Trip  208.75 08/17/2023 20-24-000-525500-4631

MacDonald Studio Moive-Field Trip  200.40 08/17/2023 20-24-000-525500-4631

MacDonald Studio Moive-Field Trip  472.50 08/17/2023 20-24-000-525500-4631

MacDonald Mad Science-Field Trip  464.00 08/17/2023 20-24-000-525500-4625

MacDonald CluedIn-Field Trip  520.00 08/17/2023 20-24-000-525500-4631

MacDonald CluedIn-Field Trip  540.00 08/17/2023 20-24-000-525500-4631

MacDonald CluedIn-Field Trip  320.00 08/17/2023 20-24-000-525500-4631

MacDonald CluedIn-Field Trip  440.00 08/17/2023 20-24-000-525500-4631

MacDonald Andys-Supplies  42.91 08/17/2023 20-24-000-535500-4631

MacDonald Andys-Supplies  51.88 08/17/2023 20-24-000-535500-4631

MacDonald Andys-Supplies  80.27 08/17/2023 20-24-000-535500-4631

MacDonald Andys-Supplies  44.51 08/17/2023 20-24-000-535500-4631

MacDonald Andys-Supplies  89.78 08/17/2023 20-24-000-535500-4631

MacDonald Andys-Supplies  70.65 08/17/2023 20-24-000-535500-4631

MacDonald Andys-Supplies  52.59 08/17/2023 20-24-000-535500-4631

MacDonald Andys-Supplies  36.03 08/17/2023 20-24-000-535500-4631

MacDonald Amazon-Camp Supplies  35.99 08/17/2023 20-24-000-535500-4625

MacDonald Amazon-Camp Supplies  20.88 08/17/2023 20-24-000-535500-4625

MacDonald Amazon-Camp Supplies  85.65 08/17/2023 20-24-000-535500-4625

MacDonald Amazon-Camp Supplies  50.94 08/17/2023 20-24-000-535500-4631

MacDonald Jewel-Camp Supplies  181.34 08/17/2023 20-24-000-535500-4625
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MacDonald Barones-Field Trip  152.90 08/17/2023 20-24-000-525500-4631

MacDonald Barones-Field Trip  139.00 08/17/2023 20-24-000-525500-4631

MacDonald Barones-Field Trip  118.15 08/17/2023 20-24-000-525500-4631

MacDonald Barones-Field Trip  173.75 08/17/2023 20-24-000-525500-4631

MacDonald Dunkin-Supplies  35.36 08/17/2023 20-24-000-535500-4631

MacDonald Paradise Bay-Field Trip  405.00 08/17/2023 20-24-000-525500-4631

MacDonald Funway-Field Trip  1,067.50 08/17/2023 20-24-000-525500-4625

MacDonald Windy City-Field Trip  150.00 08/17/2023 20-24-000-525500-4625

MacDonald Unleashed-Field Trip  404.99 08/17/2023 20-24-000-525500-4625

MacDonald Lemont Quarries-Field Trip  508.80 08/17/2023 20-24-000-525500-4625

MacDonald Gayle-On-Site Field Trip  400.00 08/17/2023 20-24-000-525500-4625

MacDonald Jewel-Supplies  83.88 08/17/2023 20-24-000-535500-4625

MacDonald Paradise Bay-Field Trip  207.00 08/17/2023 20-24-000-525500-4631

MacDonald Lisa Lombardi-Summer Classes  554.40 08/17/2023 20-22-000-525500-2350

MacDonald Main Event-Field Trip  448.87 08/17/2023 20-24-000-525500-4625

MacDonald Elmhurst-Supplies  25.00 08/17/2023 20-24-000-535500-4625

MacDonald Jewel-Supplies  182.13 08/17/2023 20-24-000-535500-4625

MacDonald Jewel-Supplies  45.44 08/17/2023 20-24-000-535500-4631

MacDonald Walgreens-Supplies  41.92 08/17/2023 20-24-000-535500-4625

MacDonald Walgreens-Supplies  13.47 08/17/2023 20-24-000-535500-4625

MacDonald Walmart-Supplies  74.12 08/17/2023 20-24-000-535500-4625

Norman Roasti's-Staff Lunch  155.94 08/17/2023 10-10-000-585250-0000

Norman Great Lakes-Storage Container  278.00 08/17/2023 94-90-860-575180-0000

Okray Accurate-Print Materials  34.15 08/17/2023 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray Yelp-Advertising  90.00 08/17/2023 20-30-100-521650-0000

Okray Zoom-Virtual Meetings  40.00 08/17/2023 20-00-000-521600-0000

Okray N2-Advertising  1,000.00 08/17/2023 20-30-100-521650-0000

Okray Mailchimp-Email Marketing  13.00 08/17/2023 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray Rival IQ-Social Media  329.00 08/17/2023 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray Chicago Tribune-Digital Subscription  1.00 08/17/2023 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray Mailchimp-Email Marketing  187.00 08/17/2023 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray iStockPhoto-Photography  129.00 08/17/2023 20-00-000-530450-0000

Robinson Aldi-Event Supplies  30.00 08/17/2023 20-30-300-530907-0000

Robinson Adobe-Return -29.99 08/17/2023 20-26-000-535500-6801

Robinson Fire&Wine-Interviews  456.00 08/17/2023 10-00-000-585100-0000

Robinson GEPD-Test Charge  10.00 08/17/2023 20-26-000-535500-6809

Robinson Amazon-Supplies  39.00 08/17/2023 20-24-000-535500-4626

Robinson Amazon-Supplies  50.00 08/17/2023 20-24-000-525500-4610

Robinson Amazon-Supplies  50.00 08/17/2023 20-24-000-535500-4625

Robinson Target-Supplies  21.00 08/17/2023 20-24-000-535500-4610

Robinson Target-Supplies -42.50 08/17/2023 20-26-000-535500-6809

Robinson Amazon-Supplies  13.98 08/17/2023 20-21-000-535500-1241

Robinson Amazon-Supplies -16.99 08/17/2023 10-00-000-585100-0000
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Robinson Amazon-Supplies -24.99 08/17/2023 10-00-000-585100-0000

Robinson Amazon-Supplies -33.49 08/17/2023 10-00-000-585100-0000

Robinson ConcordTheatre-Supplies  3.95 08/17/2023 20-22-000-535500-2301

Robinson Best Booth-Deposit  200.00 08/17/2023 20-26-000-525500-6816

Robinson Hobby Lobby-Event Supplies  61.72 08/17/2023 20-26-000-535500-6801

Robinson Fun Express-Event Supplies  286.85 08/17/2023 20-26-000-535500-6801

Robinson Amazon-Event Supplies  507.48 08/17/2023 20-26-000-535500-6801

Robinson Amazon-Event Supplies  98.89 08/17/2023 20-26-000-535500-6801

Robinson Jewel-Baby Gift  105.95 08/17/2023 20-00-000-585290-0000

Robinson Jewel-Event Supplies  75.87 08/17/2023 20-26-000-535500-6801

Robinson Amazon-Cart  362.10 08/17/2023 20-30-150-541300-0000

Rupcich Les Mills-Group Fitness  248.00 08/17/2023 20-30-100-521600-0000

Semetko Amazon-Supplies  184.84 08/17/2023 20-30-500-530910-0000

Semetko Easy Ice-Concessions  101.86 08/17/2023 20-30-500-530095-0000

Semetko Google Storage-Drive Storage  0.49 08/17/2023 20-30-500-521600-0000

Semetko IPRA-Guard Games  90.00 08/17/2023 20-30-500-530900-0000

Semetko Jewel-Concessions  216.95 08/17/2023 20-30-500-530095-0000

Semetko Marathon-Sweatshirts/Hoodies  5,439.75 08/17/2023 20-30-500-530910-0000

Semetko Terrace-CO2 Tank  101.52 08/17/2023 20-30-500-530600-0000

Semetko Red Cross-CPR Training  288.00 08/17/2023 10-00-000-585810-0000

Semetko Amazon-First Aid Supplies  343.81 08/17/2023 20-21-000-535500-1241

Semetko Red Cross-CPR Training  1,440.00 08/17/2023 10-00-000-585810-0000

Semetko Amazon-First Aid Supplies  194.30 08/17/2023 20-21-000-535500-1241

Semetko When to Work-Scheduling  53.00 08/17/2023 20-30-500-521600-0000

Semetko IPRA-Guard Games  110.00 08/17/2023 20-30-500-530900-0000

Semetko Amazon-Event Supplies  26.64 08/17/2023 20-30-300-530907-0000

Semetko Amazon-Event Supplies  8.98 08/17/2023 20-21-000-535500-1241

Semetko Wittek-Supplies  98.90 08/17/2023 20-30-300-530907-0000

Semetko Amazon-First Aid Supplies  322.83 08/17/2023 20-21-000-535500-1241

Semetko Amazon-Event Supplies  65.98 08/17/2023 20-30-300-530907-0000

Semetko Amazon-Event Supplies  329.44 08/17/2023 20-30-300-530907-0000

Semetko Staples-Ink  62.15 08/17/2023 20-30-500-530910-0000

Semetko Amazon-Supplies  110.07 08/17/2023 20-23-000-535500-3510

Semetko Amazon-Event Supplies  71.28 08/17/2023 20-30-500-530907-0000

Semetko Amazon-Event Supplies  79.98 08/17/2023 20-30-300-530907-0000

Speck Dramanotebook-Subscription  12.95 08/17/2023 20-22-000-535500-2301

Thomas Rosati's-Party  91.00 08/17/2023 20-30-100-530170-0000

Thomas Rosati's-Party  70.00 08/17/2023 20-30-100-530170-0000

Thomas Rosati's-Party  91.00 08/17/2023 20-30-100-530170-0000

Thomas Rosati's-Party  91.00 08/17/2023 20-30-100-530170-0000

Thomas Rosati's-Party  91.00 08/17/2023 20-30-100-530170-0000

Thomas Rosati's-Party  91.00 08/17/2023 20-30-100-530170-0000

Thomas Rosati's-Party  91.00 08/17/2023 20-30-100-530170-0000
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Thomas Rosati's-Party  115.00 08/17/2023 20-30-100-530170-0000

Thomas Rosati's-Party  378.00 08/17/2023 20-30-100-530170-0000

Thomas Rosati's-Party  71.00 08/17/2023 20-30-100-530170-0000

Thomas Rosati's-Party  93.00 08/17/2023 20-30-100-530170-0000

Thomas Rosati's-Party  157.00 08/17/2023 20-30-100-530170-0000

Thomas sAM'S-eVENT sUPPLIES  359.18 08/17/2023 20-21-000-535500-1201

Thomas Menard's-Event Supplies  21.52 08/17/2023 20-21-000-535500-1201

Thomas Amazon-Supplies  61.60 08/17/2023 20-30-100-530320-0000

Thomas Color Blaze-Event Supplies  3,808.80 08/17/2023 20-30-100-535500-0000

Thomas Tennis Supply-Benches  1,120.37 08/17/2023 20-21-000-535500-1182

Thomas Amazon-Nets  284.70 08/17/2023 20-30-100-530210-0000

Tripp Sam's-Event Supplies  12.90 08/17/2023 20-26-000-535500-6809

Tripp Jewel-Event Supplies  54.90 08/17/2023 20-26-000-535500-6809

Tripp Dunkin-Tournament Supplies  25.44 08/17/2023 20-21-000-535500-1130

Tripp Amazon-Equipment  289.82 08/17/2023 20-21-000-535500-1120

Troia DLT Solutions-Software  427.30 08/17/2023 10-10-000-540550-0000

Troia Adobe-Creative Cloud  127.37 08/17/2023 10-00-000-521600-0000
